Thermometers  with Rigid Stem Mount
Case and Bayonet Ring Stainless Steel
Standard (TSCh) or with Case Filling (TSChG)
Models
TSCh
TSChG
8210
 Nom. Sizes

Bottom connection Lower back connection (r)
Universal plug connector or terminal box Universal plug connector or terminal box
How to Order:
Please add to the ordering information discribed on page 1 as
follows:
• Ordering letter for the limit-switch contact assembly
S, M, I or E
• Ordering number for he make/break operation, e.g.
1, 2, 11, 12, 21, 22 (compare data sheets 9100 ff)
Version with liquid filled case = model code TSChOe
Examples for Ordering Information:
• TSCh 100, r, 0/100 °C, A3, Ø12 mm, L= 300 mm, ET 80 mm,
M 20x1,5, M 12
• TSChOe160, wst, -30/170 °C, A6, Ø8 mm, L1=180 mm,
ET 75 mm, G ½ B, I 22
Dimensional Data  ( mm / inches ) and Weight ( kg / lb )
Nom.  Size b D m o o2 r
Weight (approx.)
TSCh TSChOe
100 98.5 101
31
3
25
88 .80 1.6
4" 3.88 3.98 .12 3.46 1.76 3.52
160 105 161 1.22 3.25 .98 119 1.4 2.8
6" 4.13 6.34 .13 4.69 3.08 6.17
Stem Types and Connections (For thermowells see data sheet 8310 to 8320).
Material: Stem and connection fittings made of 316 stainless steel (1.4571) 6).
DS8210-3/03 Page 4 of 4 • ARMATURENBAU GmbH, D-46487 Wesel-Ginderich, Tel. +49 (0) 2803 / 9130–0, mail@armaturenbau.com • MANOTHERM Beierfeld GmbH,  D-08340 Beierfeld, Tel. +49 (0) 3774 / 58–0, mail@manotherm.com
Dimensions (mm / inches)
1) Stem Ø 6 mm (.24"): delivery time and price upon request
2) Other stem Ø upon request.
3) The minimum immersion length of the stem is the length of that part of the
vessel, which has to be completely immersed into the medium to receive an
accurate temperature measurement.
4) The minimum immersion length depends on the stem diameter and the
temperature range. Out of the required minimum immersion length and the
stem type results the minimum stem length.
5) Depending on the stem type either the stem length L or L1 has to be stated
when ordering, see the quoted dimension in brackets next to the stem type
in this table.
6) Stem type A5: clamp fitting optional available made of carbon steel
The information in this leaflet is given in good faith but we reserve the right to make changes without notice.
 Minimum Immersion Length
 ET min3) (mm/inches)
 Minimum Stem Length4) L resp. L 15)  (mm/inches)
Stem type all A 1,  A 4  (L) 5) A 3 ,  A 4.1 (L) 5) /  A 6 (L1) 5) A 5 (L) 5)
 Stem diameter-Ø 2)
(mm/inches)
12 10 8      6 1) 12 10 8 6 12 10 8 6 12 10 8 6
.47 .39 .31 .24 .47 .39 .31 .24 .47 .39 .31 .24 .47 .39 .31 .24
  Full
  span
< 500 °C 35 45 75 120 40 50 80 125 50 60 90 135 75 85 115 160
< 932 °F 1.38 1.77 2.95 4.72 1.57 1.97 3.15 4.92 1.97 2.36 3.54 5.31 2.95 3.35 4.53 6.30
> 500 °C 75 105 165 285 80 110 170 290 90 120 180 300 115 145 205 325
> 932 °F 2.95 4.13 6.50 11.22 3.15 4.33 6.69 11.42 3.54 4.72 7.09 11.81 4.53 5.71 8.07 12.80
Stem Type A6